Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
1 / 4
series TVS is designed for DC power supply equipment in
outdoor exposure environment.It is used to replace the traditional
PTC, GDT and TVS combination solution, which is widely used to
DC12V to 76V
Working Voltage: 12 to 76 V
 Glass passivated junction

IT
(uA)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage I R
@V RWM (uA)
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current I PP
(A)(1)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
V C@I PP (V)MIN. MAX.
3K-12C 12
SM8Z15A
16.70 18.50
5 10 150 15
270.0 24.4

5 10 150 33
124.0 53.3
SM8Z36A
40.00 44.20
5 10 150 36
114.0 58.1
SM8Z40A
44.40 49.10
5 10 150 40
102.0 64.5
SM8Z43A
47.80 52.80
5 10 150 43
95.1 69.4
15.00 10 20 3000 22.0
3K-15C 15 16.00 19.00 10 20 3000 28.0
3K-20C 20 22.00 26.00 10 20 3000 36.0
3K-25C 25 27.00 30.00 10 20 3000 45.0
3K-30C 30 32.00 37.00 10 20 3000 90.0
3K-36C 36 39.00 45.00 10 20 3000 98.0
3K-58C 58 64.00 70.00 10 20 3000 110.0
3K-66C 66 72.00 80.00 10 20 3000 120.0
3K-76C 76 85.00 95.00 10 20 3000 140.0
150
100
50
0